
 
DIOCESE OF BIRMINGHAM IN ALABAMA 

2024 CHANCERY HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 

 
       
Certain religious holy days and national holidays are designated as paid holidays.  The 
Chancery will be closed on the days indicated below.  Parishes may also choose to adopt 
this schedule for their own closings: 
 
 

• Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day    Monday, January 15 
 

• Good Friday       Friday, March 29 
 

• Easter Monday      Monday, April 1 
 

• Memorial Day      Monday, May 27 
 

• Juneteenth       Wednesday, June 19 
 

• Independence Day      Thursday, July 4  
 

• Liberum Tempus (Free Time)    Friday, July 5 
 

• Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary   Thursday, August 15 
 

• Labor Day       Monday, September 2 
 

• All Saints’ Day      Friday, November 1 
 

• Thanksgiving       Thursday, November 28 
 

• Friday After Thanksgiving     Friday, November 29 
 

• Liberum Tempus (Free Time)    Monday, December 23 
 

• Christmas through New Year Holiday   Tuesday, December 24 -  
Wednesday, January 1, 2025 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Approved - 09/19/2023 


